(T

Skagit County Auditor $83.00
2/27/2017 Page 10of  1111:27AM

When recorded m ; :
FIRST AMERICAN TITI
DTO — MAIL STOP 3-2
3 FIRST AMERICAN W
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-94

County: SKAGIT

in

LOAN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT (DEE

Reference Numbers(s) of related decuments: INSTRU

ference #’s on page of document

Addijonal-G page of document

Lender/Grantee(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Addition ge of document

Legal Description {abbreviated: i.c. log, block, plat or section, township, rak
LOT 23, NORTH CENTRAL DIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATES, Complete legal

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number Assessor Tax #n
P102043

the accuracy or complclaness of the indexing information prov1ded herein.

sos|IEAARREIEALEA



This Document Prep ed
CHRISTINE YOUN
WELLS FARGO B4
3476 STATEVIEW BL)
FORT MILL, SC 2971

RO ATA 14

When recorded mail to: #: 10444
First American Title [N GBI
Loss Mitigation Title Services 107842
P.Q. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE SQUIRES - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: P102043
{Space Abo
Qriginal Principal Amount: 3222,415.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $219,699.16
New Principal Amount $226,743.08

Total Cap Amount: $7,043.92

is Line forRecording Data|

lnvestor Loan No.: (NS

Lean No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN

Executed on this day: JANUARY 24, 2017
Borrower (“1”):' WILLIAM C SQUIRES AND DALIA SQUIRES
Borrower Mailing Address: 604 CEDAR TREE DRIVE, SEDRO ¥
Lender or Servicer {"Lender™): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLV D, MAC# X7801-03K
Date of first lien mortgage, decd of trust, or security deed {“Mortgage™) NOY
(“Mote™) date of NOYEMBER 13, 2006

Legal Deseription:

LOT 23, NORTH CENTRAL DIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERE :
VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, PAGES 46 AND 47, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHAN

IN

[Fthere is more than one Borrower or Mongagor executiny this document, each is referred t ms "1™ Far purppses of this document words sipnifving the sngulat
sleall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our”) sid vice versa whigre appropriats

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 08 ”allﬁﬂmmﬁ i

Page |



This Loan Mo reement (“Agreement”) is made on JANUARY 24, 2017 by and between Borrower,
as obligor(s, it Folder{s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations urider th, tte secured by a properly recorded Morigage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Prop

and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, cxcept as
aperly secured by the Property.

If my representations in'§
this Agreement will amend-at
Mortgage. The Mortgage and

1t (13 the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
s they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred

receipt and sufficiency of which are hergb
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

[ understand that after I sign and return two
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understoed or &
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Docu -
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchinged
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

fault under the Loan
i&nt liquid assets to make
ally or purposefully
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modificati

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have pra
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding
modification, are true and correct;

€. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modific
D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification proce

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other gog
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by
agreed as follows {notwithstanding anything ta the contrary in the Loan Documents).

M

el

Wells Fargo Custom Man LLAMP [1112016_368 708

Page 2




ances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
d other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
ts") less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously Credited to the modiﬁed

tapds that b} agreeing to add the Unpa:d Amounts to the plmCIpaI balance, the
_Afnounts acorue mtu est based on the mterest rate in effect Lmder this Agleement

B.
New Principal Bala
result by twelve (12).
Months [nterest Rate Interest Rete hly Principal Maonthly Total Payment
Change Da nterest Payment Fscrow Manthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amount*
480 3.5000% 02/11:2017 $320.72 $1.199.10 03/01/2017

$878.38

over the first 60 month term. After your
least annually in accordance with
ange accordingly.

in the Loan Documents, including

but not limited to, provisions for an a(ljustable step

3. Loan Modification Terms.
This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan deseribed herein above as
follows:
A. The current contractual due date has been changed from NOV 1&.t0 MARCH 1,
2017. The first modified contractual due date is MARCH 1, 2017.
B. The maturity date is FEBRUARY 1, 2057,
€. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.04.
*Recoverable Expenses may include. but are not limited to: Title, At
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.
Wells Fargo Custam Non HAMP 11112016_368 205 ARSI R

Page 3



Wells Farga Custom Non HAMP 11112015368 . \ﬂﬂ\||\||ﬁ|ﬂfﬁﬁiﬂ|lm ﬂ!g ‘

ender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
»: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

ey will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

If applicable, the,
monthly payment
time and the maxi

ontain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
its the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one

[f a biweekly loan, th
Documents to “biweekly,
“monthly,” except as it rela
year, divided into twelve (1
multiplying the interest bearing
then multiplying that daily interest
due. As pait of the conversion from biweek]
payments {auto drafting) in effect with Le

weeks,” and “every other Monday™ shall be read as
odified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
eginents. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
cipal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
‘gmount by the,actual number of days for which interest is then
ronthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
the Loan are cancelled.

Funds for Escrow Items. [ will pay ta
Documents ag amended by this Agreemer

¢ the day payments are due under the Loan
ran.is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to

itd all insurance required by Lender
any, or any sums payable to
accardance with the Loan
ents that Lender requires to
ish 1o Lender all notices
r Escrow [tems unless
der may walve my
such waiver may
here payable, the

ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢} premiu
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insur

Documents; and (e) any communily association dues, fe
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow [tems.” [ sha
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. 1 shall pay L

amounts due for an} Escrow hems for which paymt.m of Funds has
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such paym
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to pre
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the L
phrase "covenant and Aurcement is used in the Loan Documents. f'] am

any or ail Escrow [tems at any time by a notice given in au_ordance with the Loan Ddgunents

Page 4



pon such revocation, | shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
nder this Section 4.E.

ender may, at any time. collect and hold Funds in an amount (a} sufficient to permit Lender to
e Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Seitlement Procedures Act {"RESPA™),

be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
i entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
ederal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
cified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
zing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender

insured) or i
no later hi
the Funds a

ri or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
| e any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and 1 can agree in
writing, however, be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,

an annual account

RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
ify me as required by RESPA, and [ shall pay to Lender the
hortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,

me any Funds held by Lender.

D. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced s tew Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involunta ent insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that an amed premiums or ¢harges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insury) ted in the amount due under this
Agrecment. Exception: In the state of California, Lift 1 insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the septle: fanaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

E. If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium™ Credit Life t & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptan ment will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

F. Ifthe Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Farg ge reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI'is he account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agrg
by the LPT and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement,

G. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transtg
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferre
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sunis :

Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borro
Wells Fargn Custom Non HAMP 11112016_3638 08 Lﬂl!ml””‘ﬁmlﬂ”

Page 3



celeration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
zlivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
orrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
fedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower,

r has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
¥yment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered

0 pay Lender the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the
hall surrender the Property to Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
surrendefthe Propérty™p Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property
as may be a der pursuant to its security interest and lien and applicable law. These
remedies m *covery of reasonable attorney's fees actually incurred. plus legal
expenses and ¢ i
rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
related to the Pmpéﬂ £ to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as

3. 1f inctuded, the undersigne )
Modification Agreement Ri ment of Rents.

K. If included, the undersigned B rer(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The usd trower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Mod ;reby granis Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to co ftial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement requir & Sigmed. In the event this fimited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be not} e a copy of the document executed

maodify the interest rate, modify the

{ wdersigned s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of t hit
direcily by the undersigned. This limited power of attors
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modificatis
such other documents or papers as necessary or required t rms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, sh inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

M.
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first pay ment acc.ordmﬂ to this Agw
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue makit
under this Agreement.

M. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan ng
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also app!
making of the modified payments hereunder.

Wells Fargo Custom Mon HAMP [1112616_368 708 HIFE mﬁﬂﬁ”lm[gw

Page 6



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 708 ||||T|t|\||m1|\]§ilﬂ||l\

his Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
her mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

ses where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
y the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
ests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
uired of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

ments govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
fective Ddate, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
sated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
i is Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the
dvances under the home equity loan or line of credit, and if so, Borrower
that no additional advances may be obtained.

following docume the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid i ¢, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
onditions provided in the Loan Documents, Upon receipt of a
Agresment will become eflective on FEBRUARY 1, 2017,

| agree that this Agreement | and void if the Lender is unable tc receive all necessary title
endorsement({s}. title insuranc duct(s} and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

a:fhgage a properly signed modification Agreement
rita properly signed modification Agreement by
this date and make all pa} ments pursugt b the triak plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo 1163 gk may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modific ervent.by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlin dification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modifications Agreement if Borrower fails to make

hare Borrower information
ii) Social Security Number,

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors an

including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephg
{iii) credit score, (iv} income, (v} payment history. (vi) % nd activity, in¢cluding
information about my modification ar foreclosure relief pr _ Parties that can assist
Lender and Bormwer in obtaining a ioredosure prevention al - otherwise provide
Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housmg Fmance A"ency or sim urer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or & {
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated. or to any companies thaj
to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Berrower consents to being contacted by Lender ot Third Parties concern
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial peried plan to modify Borr
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or emai! address Borrow
Lender or Third Parties.

Page 7



v checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. [

rs are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
“below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and

oluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
is Agreement,

7os IR

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016 _368

Page 8



On this day personally app
the individual(s) described in+
he/shesthey signed the same as
mentioned,

. ‘
Printed Name; <2 &WLLS NG A
My commission expires: &7 S0 '17

wea AUEAIAATN
REESRIANUNTLE R

o5 I INEGALIA

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368
Page 9



hereof. the Lender have execured this Agreement.

Pa P Yarad Daisso Areba
N . Vice President L oan Documentatior 07,/,-_{) /l |
(sign) " Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF MINNE
COUNTY OF

oL { Y l’_‘-}' (date) by

{nane(s) of person(s)) as

{type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS

Notary Public

GRISGELDA RUIZ ESPINOZA
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2020

cisceldd Rui .
printed Name: Griscelda Ruiz Espinoza

My Commission Expires:

O LO

Wells Fargn Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 ~os TRl 0 WA
Page 10



